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An Act to make interim provision for the appropriation of
moneys out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund for the

service of the year ending on the thirtieth day of June,
One thousand nine hundred and seventy-three.

[Assented to 7 June 1972]

B E it enacted by the Queen's Most Excellent Majesty, the Senate, and
the House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Australia,

as follows :--

1. This Act may be cited as the Supply Act (No. 1) 1972-73. Short title.

2. This Act shall come into operation on the day on which it receives c.. -
the Royal Assent. menu

3.-(1.) The Treasurer may issue out of the Consolidated Revenue Ise. d

Fund and apply for the services specified in the Schedule to this Act in appropriation of

respect of the financial year ending on the thirtieth day of June, One $1,317,790,0o0.

thousand nine hundred and seventy-three, the sum of One thousand, three
hundred and seventeen million, seven hundred and ninety thousand dollars.

(2.) The Consolidated Revenue Fund is appropriated to the extent
necessary for the purposes of the last preceding sub-section.
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THE SCHEDULE

ABSTRACT

Departments and Services

PARLIAMENT ..

ATTORNEY-GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION

DEPARTMENT OF CUSTOMS AND EXCISE..

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION AND SCIENCE
DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT, ABORIGINES AND
DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL TERRITORIES

DEPARTMENT OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING

DEPARTMENT OF IMMIGRATION
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR AND NATIONAL SERVICE

DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL DEVELOPMENT
POSTMASTER-GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT OF PRIMARY INDUSTRY

DEPARTMENT OF THE PRIME MINISTER AND CABINET

T1IEARIS

REPATRIATION DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT OF SHIPPING AND TRANSPORT

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

DEPARTMENT OF SUPPLY

DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ADVANCE TO THE TREASURER
DEPARTMENT OF WORKS

DEFENCE SERVICES-

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE

DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

DEPARTMENT OF AIR
DEPARTMENT OF SUPPLY
GENERAL SERVICES

TOTAL ..

1972

Section 3.

$
2,100,000

10,237,000
40,035,000
15,232,000
71,674,100
13,752,400
59,925,000
43,271,000
19,942,000
3,126,000

29,357,000
53,736,900
9,018,000

18,757,000
37,241,000
33,456,000
12,338,000

158,737,000
43,269,000
23,736,500

1,222,000
15,994,000
44,190,100,
25,000,000
36,943,000h

11,190,6n0
117,834,000
196,503,000
119,479,000
48,404,300
2,089,100

1,317,790,000
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