Supply (No. 1) 1972-73

No. 44 of 1972

An Act to make interim provision for the appropriation of moneys out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund for the service of the year ending on the thirtieth day of June, One thousand nine hundred and seventy-three.

[Assented to 7 June 1972]

B^E it enacted by the Queen's Most Excellent Majesty, the Senate, and the House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Australia, as follows:-

1. This Act may be cited as the Supply Act (No. 1) 1972-73.

2. This Act shall come into operation on the day on which it receives Commencethe Royal Assent.

3.—(1.) The Treasurer may issue out of the Consolidated Revenue Issue, Fund and apply for the services specified in the Schedule to this Act in appropriation of \$1,317,790,000. respect of the financial year ending on the thirtieth day of June, One thousand nine hundred and seventy-three, the sum of One thousand, three hundred and seventeen million, seven hundred and ninety thousand dollars.

(2.) The Consolidated Revenue Fund is appropriated to the extent

necessary for the purposes of the last preceding sub-section.

Short title.

ment.

1972

THE SCHEDULE ABSTRACT

Section 3.

Departments and Services					Total	
				1	\$	
PARLIAMENT	•	••	••	••	2,100,000	
ATTORNEY-GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT .	•	••	••	••	10,237,000	
DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION .	•	••	••	••	40,035,000	
DEPARTMENT OF CUSTOMS AND EXCISE.	•	••	••	••	15,232,000	
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION AND SCIEN	NCE		••	••	71,674,100	
DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT, AI	BORIGINE	S AND	THE ARTS	••	13,752,400	
DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL TERRITORIE	S	••	••	••	59,925,000	
DEPARTMENT OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS .	•	••	••	••	43,271,000	
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH	•	••	••	••	19,942,000	
DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING			••		3,126,000	
DEPARTMENT OF IMMIGRATION .	•		••	••	29,357,000	
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR .	•		• •		53,736,900	
DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR AND NATIONA	AL SERVI	CE	••	••	9,018,000	
DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL DEVELOPME	NT		••	• •	18,757,000	
POSTMASTER-GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT .			••	••	37,241,000	
DEPARTMENT OF PRIMARY INDUSTRY .	• •		••	••	33,456,000	
DEPARTMENT OF THE PRIME MINISTER	AND CAR	INET	• •	••	12,338,000	
REPATRIATION DEPARTMENT			••	••	158,737,000	
DEPARTMENT OF SHIPPING AND TRANSI	PORT			• •	43,269,000	
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES .			• •	•••	23,736,500	
DEPARTMENT OF SUPPLY			••	••	1,222,000	
DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY	r i		••	••	15,994,000	
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY				••	44,190,100	
ADVANCE TO THE TREASURER			••	••	25,000,000	
					36,943,000	
DEFENCE SERVICES-		•••		•••	,,	
DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE				••	11,190,600	
	•••		••	••	117,834,000	
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY			••		196,503,000	
DEPARTMENT OF AIR			••	•••	119,479,000	
DEPARTMENT OF SUPPLY		••	••	••	48,404,300	
GENERAL SERVICES	••	••	••	••	2,089,100	
TOTAL		••	••		1,317,790,000	